

410-682-6122 www.mdairmuseum.org martinmuseum@gmail.com-

Location at Martin State Airport: 701 Wilson Point Road, Hangar 5, Suite 531, Middle River, MD 21220 Mailing: P.O. Box 5024, Middle River, MD 21220

## **OPEN COCKPIT AND CAR SHOW**

## SEPTEMBER 27 (Rain date 10/4/25) - 10 am to 2:30 pm

Registration Fee is \$12.00 in advance or \$15.00 upon arrival.

Fee includes free admission to the Museum for the driver and one passenger and a dash plaque for the first fifty registrants. The Museum is open from 10:30 am to 3:30 pm.

#### **VEHICLE REGISTRATION**

Please complete one registration for each vehicle you are showcasing.

STREET ADDRESS:	
CELL PHONE:	EMAIL:
YEAR MAKE	MODEL
NUMBER. OF PASSENGERS INCLUDING I	DRIVER:
NAME OF PASSENGER:	
OTHER:	
By signing this registration form, the ve	phicle exhibitor agrees to annere to the arrival/henartilice
times and shall in no way hold The Glei	nn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum or Martin State bodily harm during the setup, teardown, or during the event
times and shall in no way hold The Glei Airport responsible for any damage or described above.	nn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum or Martin State
times and shall in no way hold The Glei Airport responsible for any damage or described above.	nn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum or Martin State bodily harm during the setup, teardown, or during the event Date:
times and shall in no way hold The Glei Airport responsible for any damage or described above. SIGNATURE:	nn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum or Martin State bodily harm during the setup, teardown, or during the event Date:
times and shall in no way hold The Gler Airport responsible for any damage or described above. SIGNATURE: Are you a previous participant? Yes or I	nn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum or Martin State bodily harm during the setup, teardown, or during the event Date: No

THANK YOU FOR JOINING US FOR THIS EVENT



Mail: P.O. Box 5024, Middle River, MD 21220

#### Location at Martin State Airport: 701 Wilson Point Road, Hangar 5, Suite 531, Middle River, MD 21220 410-682-6122 www.mdairmuseum.org Martinmuseum@gmail.com

# PARTICIPANT GUIDELINES: OPEN COCKPIT AND CAR SHOW September 27 (rain date 10/4/25) - 10 am to 2:30 pm

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

**<u>Registration</u>**: Please sign and return the Vehicle Registration form with the fee of \$12.00 in advance or \$15.00 upon arrival. Make checks payable to GLMMAM. All drivers and visitors will need to complete a Hold Harmless Agreement.

<u>Check-in</u>- By 10 am registered vehicles should arrive at The Glenn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum at Martin State Airport, 701 Wilson Point Road in Middle River and check in with the outdoor registration table in the parking lot of hangers one, two, and three.

**Plaque:** The first fifty registered vehicles will receive a custom dash plaque.

**Flight Line Escorts:** Because the outdoor flight line is approximately one mile from the Museum and located in a secure area of the airport, an escort is required for all vehicles to ensure the safety of everyone. At arrival, all registered cars as a group will be escorted to the flightline for positioning among the aircraft at Strawberry Point. **No car or vehicle will be allowed into or out of the secure area without an escort.** 

<u>Guest Parking</u>: Free parking for additional vehicles is available in the airport parking lots, but visitors and guests will use the shuttle bus to travel to and from Strawberry Point.

<u>Shuttle Bus</u>: Beginning at 11:15 am, free shuttle bus service transports all visitors and guests between the Museum and the flight line at Strawberry Point where the car show is being held.

<u>Museum Admission</u>: The admission fee to The Glenn L. Martin Maryland Aviation Museum Open Cockpit and Car Show is **free for the driver and one passenger**. All other attendees pay \$8.00 for adults and \$5.00 for children under 12. Visitors can explore the indoor exhibits between the hours of 10:30 am to 3:30 pm.

**<u>Closing</u>**: Vehicles must remain in their assigned space until 2:30 pm or until when all visitors have left the area. All showcase cars will be escorted from the flightline to the public road.

**<u>Rain date-September 28</u>**: Check the website for postponement or cancellation due to weather or unforeseen circumstances at <u>www.mdairmuseum.org</u>.

Information: Email your questions to martinmuseum@gmail.com

**Food:** Vendors will be available in the parking lot at hangar five. There will be no trash receptacles at the flight line. **Thank you for participating in this event.**